1147

Assembly Bill 1053

Published August 5, 1966.

Chapter 639

AN ACT to supplement the appropriation under section 20.670 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to day care for mentally handicapped.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation under section 20.670 (1) (c) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$227,000 for the 1966-67 fiscal year to meet the program needs under the existing state aid formula for day care for the mentally handicapped.

Approved July 1, 1966.